BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company)	
d/b/a Ameren Missouri's 4th Filing to)	File No. EO-2023-0136
Implement Regulatory Changes in)	
Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as)	
Allowed by MEEIA.)	

STATEMENT OF POSITIONS OF THE CONSUMERS COUNCIL OF MISSOURI

COMES NOW the Consumers Council of Missouri ("Consumers Council" or "CCM"), and provides its Statement of Positions with reference the jointly filed List of Issues in this proceeding.

Consumers Council adopts the positions laid out in the Statement of Positions filed today (July 17, 2024) in this proceeding by the Office of the Public Counsel ("OPC").

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John B. Coffman

John B. Coffman MBE #36591 John B. Coffman, LLC 871 Tuxedo Blvd. St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 Ph: (573) 424-6779

E-mail: john@johncoffman.net

Attorney for the Consumers Council of Missouri

Dated: July 17, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to all parties listed on the official service list on this 17th day of July 2024.

/s/ John B. Coffman